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The Newsletter 6 

11.12.20 

This Newsletter is available on our Website:  www.htcepa.bham.sch.uk 

 

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 Thank you to those parents who joined us for our Parents Evening at the end of last 

month. Obviously, we would much prefer to have you in school to meet with the teacher but 

at this time it is not safe to do so. I am aware that some of you had technical difficulties, which 

is frustrating for us all. Our next Parents Evening will be in February and I think we will still be in 

the same position so we will be using the School Cloud system again.   

 Thank you for your continued support throughout this term. It has been a difficult time for 

us all. We really don’t want children out of school for longer than necessary. When we do hear 

of a confirmed positive case of Coronavirus we assess who they have been in close contact 

with and it is only those people who need to self-isolate. That is why some children have been 

allowed in school where others have been asked to stay at home. Unfortunately, we do not 

control when results come in, so there have been times recently when we have closed 

bubbles throughout the day or just as the day is about to start.  The decisions that we make 

here at Holy Trinity have the whole school community at the heart of them. Thank you again 

for your continued patience.  

      

      

 

 

           Mrs. P. Burns     

         Headteacher  
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Thursday 7th January 2021 to 

Friday 12 February 2021 

Total days: 27 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Your Child’s Tuck and/or School Fund MUST BE PAID EVERY MONDAY MORNING to the class teacher, unless you pay in 
advance.  

Thank you for your continued support. The office does not provide change.  

Dinner Money 

All meals need to be booked and paid for online using the Schoolgateway App or online https://login.schoolgateway.com/0/
auth/login 

 

 

 

Please remember it is Christmas Dinner day on Wednesday 16th December. If your child wants a 

Christmas Dinner this must be booked by Sunday 13th December. We will also be holding our 

Christmas Jumper day on this day. The children are asked to bring in £1 donation to school 

fund. 

 

  Year Group Amount for Half Term 

School Fund 

  

KS1 School fund - £2.70 

  
  

Tuck & School Fund 

  

    

  

KS2 Tuck –- £5.40 

S/F – £2.70 

  

Tuck & School Fund - £8.10 

  

Dinner Money 

  

Years 3 - 6 £64.80 

  

(£2.40 per day, £12.00 per week) 

  

https://login.schoolgateway.com/0/auth/login
https://login.schoolgateway.com/0/auth/login
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Dates for your diary 

 

Wednesday 16th December  - Christmas Dinner  and Christmas Jumper Day 

Tuesday 22nd December  - Children break up for Christmas Holiday 

Wednesday 23rd December  -  Tuesday 5th January 2021  - Christmas 

Holiday 

Wednesday 6th January   - Teacher Day 

Thursday 7th January 2021  - Children return to school 

Friday 12th February  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 15th February  - Friday 19th February  - Half Term 

Monday 22nd February  - Children return to school  

Thursday 1st April  - Children break up for Easter Holiday 

Friday 2nd April  - Friday 16th April  - Easter Holiday 

Monday 19th April  - Children return to school 

Thursday 27th May  - Children break up for Half Term 

Friday 28th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 31st May  - Friday 4th June  Half Term 

Monday 7th June  - Children return to school 

Wednesday 21st July  - Children break  - end of year 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stay Safe 

 

 

Please note that 

children do not 

need to attend 

school on Teacher 

Days.  These days 

are for staff training. 


